H \$40 00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date | | |
|----------------|----------------|--|--|
| Todd Stiers | 09/16/2009 | | |
| Carl Ghoreichi | 09/15/2009 | | |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | MobiTV, Inc. | | | |
|-------------------|----------------------|--|--|--|
| Street Address: | 6425 Christie Avenue | | | |
| Internal Address: | 5th Floor | | | |
| City: | Emeryville | | | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | | | |
| Postal Code: | 94608 | | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | | |
|---------------------|----------|--|--|
| Application Number: | 12563935 | | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (510)663-0920

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 510-663-1100

Email: lervin@wavsip.com

Correspondent Name: Audrey Kwan/WAVSIP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 70250

Address Line 4: Oakland, CALIFORNIA 94612-0250

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | MOBIP042/ID2070 | | |
|-------------------------|-----------------|--|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | G. Audrey Kwan | | |

Total Attachments: 2

source=MOBIPO42_2070_Assignment_executed#page1.tif source=MOBIPO42_2070_Assignment_executed#page2.tif

REEL: 023260 FRAME: 0883

500968058

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

IMPLICIT MECHANISM FOR DETERMINING USER RESPONSE TO MEDIA

| | BIVER BINCE IV | TEXATINGUE ANDIAN T | CANADA AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN | FINNEY AND ACTION | RURE RELIGIO | F AT A CORN TO AND TABLET AND THE | |
|------------------|--|--|---|-----------------------------------|--------------------------|---|-------|
| (Atty. | Docket No. N | 4OBIP042/ID20 | 70), (check on | e) | | | |
| | which bea | I have executed ars U.S. applicati a U.S. provisiona | ion No. | | . (Not accor | te herewith. (Accompany mpanying) | /ing) |
| ackno | | valuable consid undersigned inv | | | iciency o | f which is hereby | |
| at 642 interes | 5 Christie Ave st in any and al s granted upon | , 5th Floor, Eme I improvements | eryville, CA sand invention | 94608 ("ASSIG ns disclosed in | iÑEE"), t , applicati | having a place of busing the entire right, title and ions based upon, and writy), the above-referen | d |
| | | pplication or any | | | | nd all United States Pat enewal, re-examination | |
| perfor applic | m any acts whi ation, as well a | ich are reasonabl | ly necessary i applications | n connection v thereof, foreig | vith the pr | SIGNEE's expense, rosecution of said tions based thereon, an | d/or |
| | SSIGNEE, its s | | ns and other | legal representa | atives, and | shall inure to the benef d shall be binding upor | |
| 5) or und | | represent that I h t conflicts with t | | | t enter int | to any assignment, cont | tract |
| 6) with n | Authorize and ecordal of this | • | orney/agent to | o insert above t | the applic | ation No. in order to as | ssist |
| | Signed on the | date indicated b | beside my sig | nature. | | | |
| 1) | Signature: Typed Name: | Todd Stiers | 1/2 | | Date: | 9/16/2009 9/15/2009 | |
| 2) | Signature: Typed Name: | Carl Ghoreichi | | | Date: | 9/15/2009 | |

Page 1 of 2

MOBIP042/ID2070

PATENT REEL: 023260 FRAME: 0884

| If sign | ed outside the (| Jnited States of America, have two witnesses | who al | so sign below: |
|---------|-----------------------------|--|--------|----------------|
| 1) | Signature: Printed Name: | | Date: | ~~~~ |
| 2) | Signature: Printed Name: | | Date: | |

MOBIP042/ID2070 Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 09/21/2009

PATENT REEL: 023260 FRAME: 0885